



**In the Supreme Court of Appeals of West Virginia**

Docket No. 12-0512

<p><b>JOHN EUGENE ANDERSON,</b> Defendant Below, Petitioner</p> <p>V.</p> <p><b>STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,</b> Plaintiff Below, Respondent</p>	<p>Appeal from a final order of the Circuit Court of Wood County (10-F-93)</p>
---	--

---

**Petitioner's Brief**

---

Joseph Munoz  
Counsel for Petitioner  
(WV Bar #: 10315)  
PO BOX 165  
Parkersburg, WV 26102  
(304) 865-0505  
munozlaw@wvdsl.net

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents.....	i
Table of Authorities.....	ii
Assignments of Error.....	1
Statement of the Case.....	1
A. Introduction.....	1
B. Juror Misconduct.....	2
C. Improper Witness.....	3
D. Improper Witness Statement not Provided.....	3
E. Victim was a Sex Offender.....	4
F. Procedural History.....	4
Summary of Argument.....	5
Statement Regarding Oral Argument and Decision.....	6
Argument.....	7
I.    THE LOWER COURT ERRED BY PERMITTING A CONTAMINATED POOL OF JURORS TO BE EMPANELED. ....	7
II.   THE LOWER COURT COMMITTED ERROR BY PERMITTING A WITNESS TO TESTIFY DESPITE HIS FULL CRIMINAL RECORD NOT BEING PROVIDED TO THE DEFENSE. ....	9
III.  THE LOWER COURT ERRED IN NOT ORDERING THE STATE TO PROVIDE TO THE DEFENSE A PRIOR WRITTEN STATEMENT MADE BY A WITNESS REGARDING HIS KNOWLEDGE OF THE ALLEGED CRIMINAL ACT. ....	11
IV.  THE LOWER COURT COMMITTED ERROR IN REFUSING TO ALLOW THE DEFENSE TO PRODUCE EVIDENCE AT TRIAL OF THE ALLEGED VICTIM’S STATUS AS A REGISTERED SEX OFFENDER. ....	12
Conclusion.....	14

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### Cases

<i>Brady v. Maryland</i> , 373 U.S. 83, 83 S.Ct. 1194, (1963).....	11
<i>Olden v. Kentucky</i> , 488 U.S. 227, 109 S.Ct. 480 (1988).....	13
<i>State v. Hatfield</i> , 169 W.Va. 191, 286 S.E.2d 402 (1982).....	11
<i>State v. Harden</i> , 679 S.E.2d 628, 223 W.Va. 796 (2009).....	13
<i>State v. Peacher</i> , 167 W.Va. 540, 280 S.E.2d 559 (1981).....	8
<i>State v. Pratt</i> , 161 W.Va. 530, 244 S.E.2d 227 (1978).....	8
<i>State ex rel. Rusen v. Hill</i> , 454 S.E.2d 427, 193 W.Va. 133 (1995).....	10
<i>State v. Youngblood</i> , 221 W.Va. 20, 650 S.E.2d 119 (2007).....	12

### Statutes

West Virginia Code, § 61-2-1 (2010).....	14
--	----

### Court Rules

<i>West Virginia Rules of Criminal Procedure, Rule 16</i> .....	10
<i>West Virginia Rules of Criminal Procedure, R26.2(f)(1)</i> .....	12

### Constitutional Provisions

United States Constitution, Sixth Amendment.....	8
United States Constitution, Fourteenth Amendment.....	8
West Virginia Constitution, Article III, Section 14.....	8
